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The children will enjoy special activities for Halloween, Thanksgiving, Christmas, Valentine’s Day, and
Easter with their classes. We will let families know in advance additional opportunities to share in the
celebrations.

Tues. Sept 5 —CPR Teachers/Sta� 10 am

—Faculty Meeting

—Parent Orientation 6:15
pm
Location: Sanctuary, Church
then classrooms

Parent Meeting: Parents will
hear overviews, and visit the
teachers and classroom. Bring
any updated medical forms or
paperwork this evening.

Wed. Sept 6 Children Visit MW,MWF 30minute visit - Get
acquainted Time Parent &
child together

Thurs. Sept 7 Children Visit TuTh 30minute visit - Get
acquainted Time Parent &
child together

Mon. Sept 11 First Day of Preschool
MW,MWF classes

Tues. Sept 12 First Day of Preschool for
TuTh classes

Wed. Sept 20 Wednesday Lunch Bunch
Begins

Music Class Begins, Mrs
Harris
10:20- 10:45 Mrs Van
Thuyne’s class
10:50- 11:15 Mrs Rowland’s
class

Mon. Sept 25 Preschool BoardMeeting, 6
pm

Week of Sept 25 “Apple Lady” Presentations
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Monday, Oct 2 Curious Kids Club Begins

Wednesday, Oct 4 Speech and Hearing
Screening
For all PreK 4 and 3’s Classes

Friday, Oct 6 Both PreK4 Classes Field
Trip

PreK4 Classes will meet o�
campus at Sandy Hill Farm
3’s Classes have school as
usual.

Monday, Oct 9 School Closed - Columbus
Day

Preschool Closed

Tuesday, Oct 24 3’s Tu/Th Field Trip 9:30 am Tu/Th 3’s Class will meet o�
campus at Tabora Farms
Tots and PreK4 have school as
usual.

Wednesday, Oct 25 3’s MWF Field Trip 9:30 am MWF 3’s Classes (2) will
meet o� campus at Tabora
Farms
Tots and PreK4 have school as
usual.

CUMCHalloween Trunk or
Treat

4-5:30 Preschool Teachers
will be present! Date TBD

Mon Nov 6 10:00 - 10:30MWTots
10:30 - 11:00MWF PreK4
11:00 - 11:30MWF 3’s

Robbie Fischer, Youth
Services Assistant
Indian Valley Public
Library

Tues Nov 7 School Closed - Election Day Preschool Closed
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Tues Nov 14 10:00 - 10:30 Tu/Th Tots
10:30 - 11:00 Tu PreK4
Enrichment
11:00 - 11:30 Tu/Th 3’s

Robbie Fischer, Youth
Services Assistant
Indian Valley Public
Library

Tues. Nov 21- Fri. Nov. 25 Thanksgiving Break Preschool Closed

Mon. Nov 27 School reopensMon, Nov 27 School Reopens

Tues. Nov 28
Wed. Nov 29

School Pictures Tipping
Photo
School Pictures Tipping
Photo

TuTh classes
MW classes

December Registration begins for
2024-2025 School Year

Churchmembers and
Current families can register

Mon Dec 4 and Tues Dec 6 Vision ScreeningMCAB All 2’s Tots, 3’s, and PreK4

Wed. Dec. 20, 2023-
Tues Jan 2, 2024

Christmas Break School Closed

Wed. Jan 3
2024

School reopens 1/3/2024 School Reopens

Wed. Jan 3
2024

Registration open for
2024-2025 School Year

Community Members can
register for Preschool

Mon. Jan. 15
2024

RevMartin Luther King Day Preschool Closed

Tues Jan 16 Special Election Day Preschool Closed

Wed Jan 24 Mini Photo Session :
Valentine’s Day

MGM Photography
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Tues Jan 30 Phoenix Arts
Dance/Movement

PreK4E, 3’s TuTh

Fri Feb 2 Phoenix Arts
Dance/Movement

PreK4, MWF 3’s

Tues Feb 6th andWed Feb
7th

Pajama Day! Wear your PJ’s to school!

Fri Feb 16th PreK4 Classes Library Trip Meet at Indian Valley Library

Mon. Feb. 19 Presidents Day Preschool Closed

March ANSA Conference
Friday, March 1

Teacher InService
O�-Campus
March 1

Preschool Closed

Week of March 4-8 Read Across America
Dr Suess Week

Special Events Planned

Tues andWednesday
Mar 5 Mar 6

Crazy Socks andMixed up
Clothes Day!

Fri March 8 Wear Hat or Crazy Hair
Day to Preschool

March 17 Sunday St Patrick’s Day
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Mon. March 25 PreK4 Conferences Mrs
Rowland andMrs
VanThuyne

Students have class, as
usual, and Teachers will
meet with Parents 1:1

Tues March 26-April 1 Easter Break Preschool Closed

Tues April 2 School reopens Preschool Reopens

Tues April 9 andWed April
10

Parent Conferences 3 Year
Old Classes Mrs Haney and
Mrs Ru�

Students have class, as
usual, and Teachers will
meet with Parents 1:1

Tues April 9 and Fri April 12 Dance andMovement Class PhoenixArts visits Preschool
9:30 am

Wed April 10 and Thurs April
11

Bring a plush animal to
school!

Fri April 19 PreK Field Trip PerkiomenWatershed

Tuesday April 23 Election Day Preschool closed

WedMay 1 Elmwood Zoo onWheels
comes to visit Preschool
Express

All Tues and Thursday
classes, please join us at one
of the presentations- 9:30 or
10 am

MonMay 6 Art Goes to School - PreK4 Inhouse presentation on Art

May 6-10 Teacher AppreciationWeek Preschool Open

Mon. May 13 Last Curious Kids Club

Wed. May 15 Last Lunch Bunch
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Fri. May 17 Moving On Celebrations
PreK4
No class for MWF 3’s

All Teachers attend
Ceremony

Mon. May 20 Last Day of Class MWTots,
MWF 3’s

Tues. May 21 Last Day of Class TuTh
2’s,3’s

Kindergarten Summer Camp (8 sessions) May 28 29 30 June 4 5 6 11 12

CUMC Vacation Bible School July 15-19


